FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing

717-274-5999

TRogers@APRSupply.com

PRESS RELEASE: Season of Giving at APR Supply Co.

December 20, 2022 - LEBANON, PA – APR Supply Co. has jumped into the holiday season with multiple charitable donations throughout November and December.

Since 2016, the No Shave November campaign has raised more than \$380,000 to support the Department of Urology at Penn State Health Milton S. Hershey Medical Center. With APR Supply Co.'s matching donation, just under \$15,000 was raised for men's health and prostate cancer awareness during the month-long campaign.

APR Supply Co. young leaders also raised \$2,100 for Homes for our Troops. Homes For Our Troops is a publicly funded 501(c) (3) nonprofit organization that builds and donates specially adapted custom homes nationwide for severely injured post-9/11 Veterans, to enable them to rebuild their lives.

The APR Supply Co. family is proud to have raised money for two great causes and organizations during the holiday season. APR Supply Co. is currently wrapping up its centennial year celebration with 2023 marking the 101st year of the family-owned business.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A fourth-generation, 100-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 41 branch locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.



(second from left) Dave Robinson- APR Supply Co.- EVP and COO

(second from right) Scott Weaver- APR Supply Co.- President and CEO

(right) Terry Ludwig- APR Supply Co.- EVP of Sales and Purchasing